

## Democratic Women of Mecklenburg County

**July Membership Meeting** 

DWMC July Membership Meeting
Wednesday, July 11, 2018
6:30pm Reception, 7:00pm Program
Little Rock AME Zion Church Cultural
Center
401 N. McDowell St, Charlotte NC
28204

(The Cultural Center is a separate building from the main church, located on the same lot.)

The DWMC July Membership Meeting will feature the efforts of court administrators, the District Attorney's Office, and the Mecklenburg Council of Elders to support and expand key services for our community. Darwin Rice is the former coordinator of the Self Serve Center in the 26th Judical District, a resource that empowers people to handle routine legal matters that may not require an attorney. Maria Macron, Founder &

1 of 3 7/3/18, 10:09 PM

Executive Director of the Mecklenburg Council of Elders, and Robyn Withrow, Assistant District Attorney for the 26th District, are dedicated to supporting and growing Expunction Clinics. These all-volunteer clinics guide applicants who meet specific criteria through a process to expunge their criminal records, allowing them to build productive and successful lives in a myraid of ways, from qualifying for affordable house to securing better employment opportunities.

July Meeting Agenda: https://gallery.mailchimp.com /afc37a8d318fc6c7ebe10b5ac/files /859abe30-aa8d-4a6b-8dc1-3e4e57f7c851 2018 DWMC Agenda 2.pdf

DWMC Members, please remember to bring your name badges!

/July 11

The minutes for the June Membership Meeting are here:

https://gallery.mailchimp.com /afc37a8d318fc6c7ebe10b5ac/files /f38bed17-b203-4e2f-9498c2cf8332dffa/June Minutes.pdf

Please save the date for our Paint the Town Blue Gala! Tickets are available at www.meckdemwomen.org and will be for sale at the meeting. https://gallery.mailchimp.com /afc37a8d318fc6c7ebe10b5ac/files /1031471c-26a4-4b2f-9ba3-71f116aac602

DWMC Gala Flyer Final 2018.pdf

2 of 3 7/3/18, 10:09 PM Final note - if you have not yet paid your 2018 dues, please do so as soon as possible at: <a href="https://www.meckdemwomen.com/membership-form">https://www.meckdemwomen.com/membership-form</a>

follow on Twitter | friend on Facebook | forward to a friend

unsubscribe from this list | update subscription preferences

This email was sent to sjohnston@tuesdayforumcharlotte.org why did I get this? unsubscribe from this list update subscription preferences Democratic Women of Mecklenburg County · P.O. Box 470712 · Charlotte, NC 28247-0712 · USA

Mail Chimp